PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2249

- Page 1, line 1, replace "appropriations to the state board" with "grants" and remove "career and technical education"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "for a higher education"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "program" and after "report" insert "to the legislative council"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "**APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the" with "**GRANTS SOURCE.** The state board for career and technical education shall use \$1,000,000, or so"
- Page 1, remove line 6
- Page 1, line 7, replace "to" with "from" and replace "state board for career and technical education" with "general fund appropriation in subsection 1 of section 3 of House Bill No. 1003, as approved by the sixtieth legislative assembly,"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "a \$500,000 grant each" with "\$250,000 grants"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "FUNDS" with "GRANTS" and replace "funding appropriated" with "grants provided"
- Page 1, remove lines 22 through 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3
- Page 2, line 5, remove "a committee designed by"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "the funds appropriated" with "grants for curriculum design and development as provided" and remove "sections 1"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "and 3 of"

Renumber accordingly